• A celebração de instrumentos contratuais relacionados à compra e venda de 

energia pelas partes, englobando período de fornecimento com início em 01 de 

janeiro de 2026 e encerramento em 31 de dezembro de 2040. O valor total das 

referidas operações de compra e venda de energia pelas partes é de 

R$279.581.020,80 (duzentos e setenta e nove milhões, quinhentos e oitenta e um 

mil e vinte reais e oitenta centavos), sendo o preço contratado sob a métrica de 

reais por Megawatt hora. 

• A celebração de instrumento de cessão de montantes previamente 

contratados entre a Auren Com e a Brainfarma, com valor correspondente a 

R$33.102.800,46 (trinta e três milhões, cento e doze mil e oitocentos reais e

[...]

• The execution of contractual instruments related to the purchase and sale 

of energy by the parties, covering a supply period beginning on January 1, 2026 and 

ending on December 31, 2040. The total amount of said energy purchase and sale 

transactions by the parties is R$279,581,020.80 (two hundred seventy-nine million, 

five hundred eighty-one thousand and twenty reais and eighty cents), with the 

contracted price based on a metric of reais per Megawatt-hour; 

• The execution of an assignment instrument for amounts previously 

contracted between Auren Com and Brainfarma, with a corresponding value of 

R$33,102,800.46 (thirty-three million, one hundred two thousand, eight hundred 

reais and forty-six cents). 

Participation by 

the counterparty, 

its partners or 

managers in the 

transaction 

Each party involved in the transactions covered by this notice acted directly on its 

own, with its respective officers participating in the decision of each party regarding